
List of Master Trainers 

Workshop for Softskill (RATI-DATI) 

Sr. 

No 
Name, Designation, Address Contact No.and E-mail 

1 

Smt. Bahalkar Ratnaprabha Satish 

Principal 

Municipal Corporation Aurangabad 

9960469555 

 

ratnaprabha2025@gmail.com 

2 

Mr. Bende Rameshwar Kashiram 

Trainer 

The Development Agency Pune 

9545744466 

 

Rambende@yahoo.com 

3 

Mr. Bhat Chhaya Prabhakar 

RAMETI 

Pune 

9822645379 

 

bhatchhaya@gmail.com 

4 

Smt. Chondekar Sharda Ramchandra 

Assistant Professor 

Marathwada Administrative Development Training Academy 

Paithan Abad 

9423324911 

 

chondekars98@gmail.com 

5 

Mr. Deshmukh Ashok Shankar 

Visiling Faclty 

Rameti Pune 

 

 

ashokdeshmukh915@yahoo.co.in 

6 

Mrs. Divekar Vinita Dattatray 

Trainer 

Rameti Khopoli 

9422083886 

 

vinitadd69@gmail.com 

7 

Dr. Gole Surendra Vinayak 

Director 

Director Anantvedh 53 5 A Gulmohan Joshiwadi Gopal nagar 

Nagpur 410022 

9823086221 

 

surendra.gole@gmail.com 

8 

Mr. Ikhe Amol Ganpatrao 

Accounts Officer 

Dr Pangabrao Deshmukh Vidarbha Administration and Training 

Prabodhini Amravati 

9423424257 

 

agikhe@gmail.com 

9 

Mrs. Jare Medha Mukund 

Life & Soft Skill Coach Onim 

Chintamani Nagar Part3 Pune 411037 

9970832458 

 

ommjere369@gmail.com 

10 

Mrs. Kadabur Rashi Ruther 

Asmi Erancis Mohannagar 

Nagpur 

8600016908 

 

rashi_f@yahooo.com 

11 

Ms. Khandekar Aparna Sunil 

Asst Professor COEP 

Rameti Pune 

9822840978 

 

khandekar.aparna@gmail.com 

12 

Mr. Khute Balasaheb Nana 

Revenue 

Training Institute Nashik 

8308930100 

 

balasaheb.khute@gmail.com 

13 

Mr. Magar Sanjay Haribhau 

Administrative Officer 

Govt Medical College Aurangabad 

9422723737 

 

magarsanjay@rediffmail.com 

14 

Mr. Sawant Sandeep Vanajirao 

Visiling Facuilty 

Nashik 

998730393 

 

sandeepsawantsir@gmail.com 

15 

Mrs. Shinde Shankari Laxmikant 

BEHAVIORAL Trainer 

Gokhalenagar Pune 

9921292828 

 

sahankarishinde26@gmail.com 

16 
Mr. Shirsat Sandip Dattatrya 

Trainer 

9130004261 

 



Divisional Training Institute sandipshirsat30@gmail.com 

17 

Mrs. Sonawane Sudharma Ziparu 

Sub Assistant DIECPD 

Dule 

7038868844 

 

sudharmasonwane1975@gmail.com 

18 

Mr. Wahul Sandeep Narayanrao 

Trainer 

Guest Nasik Collector Office 

8177987909 

 

sandeepwahul@gmail.com 

 


